

MHPU080004072024

S.C.C. 220/2024
Sandip Vs. Ganesh



**ORDER BELOW APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT
DATED 13/06/2025**

Other side to say.

Date : 13/06/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080004072024

S.C.C. 220/2024
Sandip Vs. Ganesh



ORDER BELOW APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT
DATED 13/06/2025

Read application. No say is filed. Heard learned advocate of the accused. Personal attendance of the accused is exempted for today only.

Date : 13/06/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.