

MHPU080004072024



S.C.C. No. 220/2024

Sandeep Vs Ganesh

Order Passed on Bail application
(Dated 21/07/2025)

Read application. Since the accused does not have surety at present. He is permitted to deposit cash security of Rs. 15,000/- in lieu of cash security.

Date : 21/07/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.