

MHPU080004072024

S.C.C. No. 220/2024
Sandeep Vs Ganesh



ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1
(Dated 21/07/2025)

Perusal of the record shows that on 20/09/2024 my Ld. Predecessor passed the order to release the accused on P.R. Bond of Rs. 15,000/- with this solvent surety in the like amount. But however, the accused without furnishing the surety went away from the court. The accused not complied the order of this court. Hence, the accused is taken into M.C.R. till 02/08/2025.

Date : 21/07/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.